Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Chan-Fu Chou 01/03/2008			01/03/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Sheng Ying Co., Ltd.				
Street Address:	142/1 Moo 13, Plangyao				
City:	Chachoengsao				
State/Country:	THAILAND				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 2929		99919		Q	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (312)759-5646					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondence will be sent via OS mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-357-1313 Email: tengling@btlaw.com, jmueller@btlaw.com Correspondence will be sent via OS mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Engling					
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2786					
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		46687-106959			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Timothy J. Engling			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment106959#page1.tif source=Assignment106959#page2.tif					

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. 46687-106959

DESIGN PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Chan-Fu, Chou, of 142/1 Moo 13, Plangyao, Chaochengsao, Thailand, have invented certain improvements in a wine rack, for which improvements and the design or inventions are disclosed in a U.S. Design Patent Application; and

WHEREAS, Sheng Ying CO.,LTD., a company existing under and by virtue of the laws of Thailand, having an office and principal place of business at 142/1 Moo 13, Plangyao, Chachoengsao, Thailand wants to acquire title to my interest in the aforesaid application, the improvements and the design or inventions disclosed therein, and all Letters Patent or other certificates of protection, of the United States, or of any other country, that may be granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Chan-Fu, Chou, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Sheng Ying CO.,LTD., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, the improvements and the design and inventions disclosed therein, all priority rights pertaining to same, and all Letters Patent and other certificates of protection, both domestic and foreign, that may be granted therefore, including any reissues and extensions thereof, to be held by Sheng Ying CO.,LTD. as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs and legal representatives, to promptly, upon request of the assignee, execute with proper signatures and oath or affirmation, any and all papers including all divisional, substitute, continuing and reissue applications for improvements and any of the inventions, and all applications for foreign patents or other certificates of protection for

Page 1 of 2

improvements and any of the inventions, and to perform, but without cost or expense to me, all acts necessary or expedient to secure to the assignee patent or other protection for improvements and any of the inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries selected by the assignee, as fully and entirely as the same might have been secured by me had this Assignment not been made.

周之常

Chan-Fu, Chou

I, <u>Tung-Hui, Chou</u>, witnessed that Chan-Fu, Chou, acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

myhill

Witness

Signed this <u></u>day of <u>January</u> 2008.

CHDS01 TENGLING 426479v1

PATENT REEL: 020333 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 01/08/2008